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Junior Pygmy Goat 2023 Fairfield County Junior Fair

Classes/Awards Name 4-H Club/FFA Chapter

Pygmy Wether, Under 6 

Months
1st Place Axton Williams Blazin Buckeyes

2nd Place

3rd Place

4th Place

5th Place

Pygmy Wether, 6-12 Months
1st Place Addison Auman Awesome Animals 

2nd Place Mason Lewis 4 Legged Friends 

3rd Place Liam Rawn Blue Ribbon Showman 

4th Place Levi Rawn Blue Ribbon Showman 

5th Place Sophia Williams Blazin Buckeyes

Pygmy Wether, 12-24 

Months
1st Place George Kraner Pygmies Plus

2nd Place Landon Meyer Awesome Animals 

3rd Place Kirra Wiseman AC Animals

4th Place

5th Place

Pygmy Wether, 2 yrs to 

Under 3
1st Place Rachel Patterson Fairfield Union FFA

2nd Place Caroline Marr Pygmies Plus

3rd Place Gabrielle Saunders Superior Showman

4th Place George Kraner Pygmies Plus

5th Place Tucker Hartman Blue Ribbon Showman

Pygmy Wether, 3 Years & 

Over
1st Place Chase Hamilton Wild About Animals

2nd Place Ashley Kessler Us Kids

3rd Place Aleah Smiley Blazin Buckeyes

4th Place Samantha Bader Baltimore Blue Ribbons

5th Place Elena Smith Just Kiddin'

Best Pygmy Wether
Best Pygmy Wether Rachel Patterson Fairfield Union FFA

Reserve Best Pygmy Wether
Reserve Best Pygmy Goats Caroline Marr Pygmies Plus

Pygmy Goats
Pygmy Goat Wethers
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Classes/Awards Name 4-H Club/FFA Chapter

Pygmy Goat Does Under 6 

Months
1st Place Jozie Stephenson Falcon 4-Hers'

2nd Place

3rd Place

4th Place

5th Place

Pygmy Goat Does 6-12 

Months
1st Place Minor Lewis 4 Legged Friends

2nd Place Addison Auman Awesome Animals

3rd Place Brayden Niam 4 Legged Friends

4th Place Kynzie Stephenson Falcon 4-Hers

5th Place Caleb Hanes Superior Showman

Pygmy Goat Does 12-24 

Months
1st Place Caleb Hanes Superior Showmen 

2nd Place George Kraner Pygmies Plus

3rd Place Kenley Wiseman AC Animals

4th Place Tucker Hartman Blue Ribbon Showman

5th Place Lily Endsley Awesome Animals

Champion Junior Pygmy 

Goat Doe

Champion Junior Pygmy Goat Doe Caleb Hanes Superior Showman

Reserve Champion Junior 

Pygmy Goat Doe
Reserve Champion Junior Pygmy 

Goat Doe George Kraner Pygmies Plus

Classes/Awards Name 4-H Club/FFA Chapter

Pygmy Senior Does 24 

Months & Older, 

Unfreshened
1st Place Tucker Hartman 

2nd Place Samantha Bader Baltimore Blue Ribbons

3rd Place Chase Hamilton Wild About Animals

4th Place Aleah Smiley Blazin Buckeyes

5th Place Rachel Patterson Fairfield Union FFA

Pygmy Goat Does (Junior)

Pygmy Goat Does (Senior)
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Pygmy Senior Does, 12-24 

Months
1st Place

2nd Place

3rd Place

4th Place

5th Place

Pygmy Senior Doe, 2-3 Years
1st Place George Kraner Pygmies Plus

2nd Place Austin Endsley Awesome Animals

3rd Place Ellie Foster Pygmies Plus

4th Place

5th Place

Pygmy Senior Does, Over 3 

Years
1st Place Caroline Marr Pygmies Plus

2nd Place Caroline Endsley Awesome Animals

3rd Place Robyn Rex Awesome Animals

4th Place Landon Meyer Awesome Animals

5th Place

Champion Senior Pygmy 

Goat Doe

Champion Senior Pygmy Goat Doe Tucker Hartman Blue Ribbon Showman

Reserve Champion Senior 

Pygmy Goat Doe
Reserve Champion Senior Pygmy 

Goat Doe George Kraner Pygmies Plus

Classes/Awards Name 4-H Club/FFA Chapter

Grand Champion Overall 

Pygmy Goat Doe
Grand Champion Overall Pygmy 

Goat Doe Tucker Hartman Blue Ribbon Showman

Reserve Champion Overall 

Pygmy Goat Doe
Reserve Champion Overall Pygmy 

Goat Doe George Kraner Pygmies Plus

Overall Pygmy Goat Doe
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Classes/Awards Name 4-H Club/FFA Chapter

Div I - Senior Pygmy Goat 

Showmanship (Age 15-18)
1st Place Ashley Kessler Us Kids

2nd Place Samantha Bader Baltimore Blue Ribbons

3rd Place Chase Hamilton Wild About Animals

4th Place Rachel Patterson Fairfield Union FFA

5th Place Aleah Smiley Blazin Buckeyes

Div II - Intermediate Pygmy 

Goat Showmanship (Age 13-

14)
1st Place Sophia Williams Blazin' Buckeyes 

2nd Place Kirra Wiseman AC Animals 

3rd Place Ellie Foster Pygmies Plus

4th Place Mason Lewis 4 Legged Friends 

5th Place Caroline Endsley Awesome Animals 

Div III - Junior Pygmy Goat 

Showmanship (Age 11-12)
1st Place Brayden Naim 4 Legged Friends

2nd Place Lily Endsley Awesome Animals

3rd Place Caleb Hanes Superior Showman

4th Place Kynzie Stephenson Falcon 4-H'ers

5th Place Tucker Hartman Blue Ribbon Showmen

Div IV - Pygmy 

Showmanship (9-10)
1st Place Austin Endsley Awesome Animals

2nd Place Jozie Stephenson Falcon 4-H'ers

3rd Place Kenley Wiseman AC Animals

4th Place Cailyn Noland Falcon 4-H'ers

5th Place

Div V- Pygmy Showman 

(First Year, Under 11)
1st Place George Kraner Pygmies Plus

2nd Place Addison Auman Awesome Animals

3rd Place Liam Rawn Blue Ribbion Showmen

4th Place Levi Rawn Blue Ribbion Showmen

5th Place Caroline Marr Pygmies Plus

Pygmy Goat Showman of 

Showmen
1st Place Chase Hamilton Wild About Animals

2nd Place Ashley Kessler Us Kids

3rd Place Tucker Hartman Blue Ribbon Showmen

4th Place Sophia Williams Blazin Buckeyes

5th Place Lily Endsley Awesome Animals

Pygmy Goat Showmanship
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